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CHAPTER 76.

(8. F. No.478.]

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED “AN ACT TO AMEND
SECTION THREE (3) OF CHAPTER EIGHTEEN (18) OF THE
COMPILED STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-
DRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO PAR-
TITION FENOCES.”

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Brorion 1. That section two (2) of chapter eighteen

gg& of the compiled statutes of one thousand eight hun- relat

and seventy-eight (1878), as amended by chapter

fifty (50), general laws of Minnesota for the year one thou-
sand eight hundred and eighty-seven (1887), approved
February twenty-fifth (25th), one thousand eight hundred
and ﬁ?glty-seven (1887), be further amended by addin
after the word “Meeker” in sections one (1) and two (2%
of said act, the words “and Wright counties.”

Seo. 2 This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 5, 1889,

CHAPTER 77.

[8. P. No. =2}

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY-
SEVEN (257), TITLE TWENTY-ONE (21), OF OHAPTER
SIXTY-SIX (66), GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUS-
AND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), AS
AMENDED BY CHAPTER FIFTY-SEVEN (57) OF THE GEN-
ERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883), RELATING TO TRIAL OF
OIVIL ACTIONS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesolq,

SEoTION 1. That section two hundred and fifty-seven

Amends laws
ing to
ition
ances.

When net to
take effect.

(Civil actions,
of.

(257), title twenty-one (21) of chapter sixty-six (66) of the trial

general statutes one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
eight (1878), as amended by chapter fifty-seven (57) of the
general laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
three (1883), be and the same is hereby amended so as to
read as follows: Section 257. Upon the trial of any civil



